SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 51(BOUNDARY)

WEST BOUNDARY
2025 - 2026

BUS ROUTE #9 (PINK)
GREENWOOD - MIDWAY

DRIVER: AARON KLAPSTEIN UPDATED: SEPTEMBER 5, 2025
BUS# R9 (PINK) BUS# R9 (PINK)

AM. BUS STOP P.M. BUS STOP

6:50 |BUS GARAGE 2:50 |BUS GARAGE

7:10  |11949 HWY 3 3:17 |GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY

7:16  |EHOLT TURN AROUND 3:19 |N KIMBERLEY & GOWRIE

7:24  |12500 HWY 3 3:21 N KIMVBERLEY & CAMPBELL

7:26 |JEWEL LAKE TURN OFF 3:22 N KIMVBERLEY & GALLOWAY

7:30 |GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY 3:23 |N KIVBERLEY & LOUISA ST

7:32  |N KIMBERLEY & GOWRIE 3:25 |N KIMVBERLEY & PROVINDENCE (RECYCLE BINS)

7:34 |N KIMBERLEY & CAMPBELL 3:26 |S GOVERNMENT & DEADWOOD ST

7:35 |N KIMBERLEY & GALLOWAY 3:27 |302 S GOVERNMENT AVE

7:36  |N KIMBERLEY & LOUISA ST 3:29 |CANCO GAS STATION

7:39 |S GOVERNMENT & DEADWOOD ST 3:30 |HWY 3 & MILL ST

7:41 |CANCO GAS STATION 3:30 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST

7:42  |HWY 3 & MILL ST 3:34 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST (BOUNDARY SMELTER RD)

7:44 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST 3:39 |1725 HWY 3

7:45 |HWY3&1STST 3:44 |BOUNDARY LEARNING CENTRE

7:46  |1070 HWY 3 348 |BCss

7:48 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST (BOUNDARY SMELTER RD) 4:01 1570 HWY 3

7:49 |1570 HWY 3 4:03 [|HWY 3 & 3RD ST (BOUNDARY SMELTER RD)

7:51 |1725 HWY 3 4:04 [1070 HWY 3

8:00 |BCSS 4:06 [|HWY 3 & 1ST ST

8:03 |BOUNDARY LEARNING CENTRE 4:07 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST

8:12 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST (BOUNDARY SMELTER RD) 4:08 |HWY 3 & MILL ST

8:15 |HWY 3 & 3RD ST 4:09 [|HWY 3 & DEADWOOD JUNCTION (COFFEE SHOP)

8:16 |HWY 3 & MILL ST 4:11 |S GOVERNMENT & DEADWOOD ST

8:17 |HWY 3 & DEADWOOD JUNCTION (COFFEE SHOP) 4:13 [N KIMBERLEY & LOUISA ST

8:18 |302 S GOVERNMENT AVE 4:13 [N KIMBERLEY & GALLOWAY

8:19 |S GOVERNMENT & DEADWOOD ST 4:14 N KIMBERLEY & CAMPBELL

8:20 |N KIMBERLEY & PROVINDENCE (RECYCLE BINS) 4:15 [N KIMBERLEY & GOWRIE

8:22 |N KIMBERLEY & LOUISA ST 4:18 |GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY

8:22 |N KIMBERLEY & GALLOWAY 4:22 |JEWEL LAKE TURN OFF

8:23 |N KIMBERLEY & CAMPBELL 4:28 11949 HWY 3

8:24 |N KIMBERLEY & GOWRIE 4:30 |EHOLT TURN AROUND

8:27 |GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY 4:38 12590 HWY 3

8:45 |BUS GARAGE 4:51 |BUS GARAGE

PLEASE NOTE THAT STOPS AND TIMES MAY STILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED.
THEY WILL BE UPDATED ON THE WEBSITE AT THE END OF EACH WEEK.

MUST BE AT STOP 5 MIN PRIOR TO PICK UP AND PLEASE ALLOW 10-15 MINUTES DELAYS
THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND UNDERSTANDING - DRIVERS ARE DOING THEIR VERY BEST




